

The Committee for Architecture and Town Planning of the Wroclaw Branch of the Polish Academy of Sciences

ul. Podwale 75, 50-449 Wrocław, POLAND e-mail: wroclaw@pan.pl







Medieval Wroclaw City Hall

Building of the Wroclaw Branch of the Polish Academy of Sciences

The facade of the building of the Wroclaw Branch of the Polish Academy of Sciences

"Innovative Structural Systems in Architecture 2021" (ISSA2021)

Please be advised that the deadline for submitting abstracts is Monday, **October 25**, **2021**. The abstract template in Word format is available in the appropriate tab on the ISSA2021 website:

https://issawroclaw.pan.pl

All organizational information regarding ISSA2021 is successively posted on the website with the above address. The International Scientific Workshop "Innovative Structural Systems in Architecture 2021" (ISSA2021) will be conducted in the so-called hybrid. Technical data for remote (online) participation will be announced on or around October 25, 2021.

The place of the ISSA2021 workshops in-house is the conference room of the **Ibis Styles Wroclaw Centrum hotel**. The hotel is located at pl. Konstytucji 3-go Maja, No. 3, in the close vicinity of the Main Railway Station in Wroclaw. Detailed information on this hotel is available at: https://all.accor.com/hotel/9347/index.pl.shtml

Accepted papers may be published in the scientific journal **Architectus** and in the scientific journal **ACTA**.

Abstracts of papers, necessarily in PDF format and size not exceeding 10 MB, should be sent to the following e-mail address:

issa.conference@pan.pl

by **October 25, 2021** at the latest. Announcement No. 3 containing the detailed program of the workshops will be posted immediately after that date on the ISSA2021 website.

Prof. D.Sc. Ph.D. Arch. Janusz Rębielak Chairman of the Committee for Architecture and Town Planning of the Wroclaw Branch of the Polish Academy of Sciences